



UNITED NATIONS STAFF UNION SYNDICAT DU PERSONNEL DE L'ORGANISATION DES NATIONS UNIES

45th STAFF COUNCIL/45ème CONSEIL DU PERSONNEL

Resolution/Résolution Resolution No.: 45/12

Meeting No.: 45/1

Date: 29 June 2017

Resolution Staff Day 2016; 63rd Anniversary Celebration

The Staff Council,

Recalling its resolution 45/08 of 18 May 2017 approving the biennium budget of the 45th Staff Council;

Further Recalling the Approval of an amount of up to US\$ 50,000 per year for the global cost associated with Staff Day celebration;

Noting the need to release timely the budget needed for a successful organization of the programme of activities of Staff Day 2017;

Noting further the attached draft programme of activities and related estimated budget allocation;

The Staff Council,

Decides to approve the herein resolution releasing the US\$ 50,000 to be at the disposal of the Staff Day Committee who is requested to open a dedicated Staff Day 2017 bank account and report back to the Council periodically on its activities and financial execution of the Staff Day 2017 related events;

Decides to designate UNSU Deputy Treasurer Ms. Rosemary Lane as Treasurer for Staff Day 2017.

Adopted	YES
For	10
Against	2
Abstention	2